FY 2024 County Transportation Plan

Clarke County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Clarke County Commission: August 8, 2023

Date Amended by the Clarke County Commission:

Begin End Project Details
- ] County Rebuild Alabama
g g Estimated Amount | Estimated Amount Funds or Federal Aid
Map g P Total Project Estimated | Planned To Be Planned To Be Exchange Funds
P t No. > 5 roject )
Index rolect No Road Name/Number Lat. Long. Lat. Long. g = % g Length Description of Work Cost Utilized Under Utilized Under (List fund type separately for CRAF: Amount FAEF Aot
Eaq % a (miles) Competitive Bid Public Works projects invovling both CRAFs
] L) and FAEFs)
2 -
o= @
Estimated Beginning Balance $2,137,813.15 $1,117,754.62
Estimated Annual Revenue $746,217.35 $400,000.00
1 COP1347-19 | CR30NefesboroRd | 317978 | -67.6026 | 317784 | 875305 | X 605 |Resutaengand affo Stipofom CR3S| g1, 979, 161,01 $0.00 $1,979,161.01 CRAF $1,979,161.01
STPNU-1319( ) CR-27 Old Highway 5 Resurfacing and Traffic Stripe from
3 CCP 1346-19 North 31.9239 -87.7291 31.9579 -87.6668 X 5.51 Thomasville iy Limits to County Line $1,482,596.19 $0.00 $1,482,596.19 FAEF $324,259.00
4 CCP13.07.04 | CR-15RockvileRd | 314865 | 678817 | 313437 | -878456 | X g | B ETREE S $2,019,248.45 $0.00 $2,019,248.45 FAEFICRAF $625,75283 $1,193,495.62
Total Miles Addressed by CTP (Total Mileage Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 2291 Total CTP Estimated Costs $5,481,005.65 $0.00 $5,481,005.65 Estimated $79,116.66 $0.00

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

CR-30 and CR-27 projects have been let to contract. CR-27 is in the final inspection stage.

CTP Plan 8/27/2019



o
==

ad?

et
T

us

|

v

A

duis

|5

=

=

04 EL

cepl3-07

-47-19

CeP 13

s B g (W X0

—==

AN S Y

l

s

P

3 £




